MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

Copy of extract of "Reso. No. 17(35) of the meeting of the Executive Council held on 30/01/2025

17(35) Consideration of the recommendations of the Faculty of Engineering & Technology made vide Reso. No. 5(i) of its meeting held on 29.11.2024 (Annexure A/85 pages 710-712, already circulated) that Minor Degree in Space Technology in ECE Branch of UIET, M.D. University may be introduced w.e.f. the session 2025-26 and recommended by the Academic Council vide Reso. No. 76(3) of its meeting held on 13.12.2024.

The Faculty of Engineering & Technology made in its meeting held on 29.11.2024 has approved the introduction of Minor Degree in Space Technology in ECE Branch of UIET, M.D. University w.e.f. the session 2025-26 and recommended the same to the Academic Council for consideration and approval.

The Academic Council vide Reso. No. 76 in its meeting held on 13.12.2024 considered the above and passed the following resolution:

RESOLVED THAT THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE FACULTY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY AS ABOVE BE APPROVED.

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THE INTRODUCTION OF MINOR DEGREE IN SPACE TECHNOLOGY IN ECE BRANCH OF UIET, M.D.UNIVERSITY APPEARING AT POINT NO. 3 ABOVE BE RECOMMENDED TO THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL FOR CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL.

The Executive Council considered the above; and

RESOLVED THAT THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE ACADEMIC COUNCIL AS ABOVE BE APPROVED.

[ACTION BY D.R. (ACAD.)]

(ACADEMIC BRANCH)

Endst. No. ACS-II/2025/ 7673-7682

Dated:- 12 03/25

A Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary

1. Dean, Faculty of Engineering & Technology, M.D. University, Rohtak.

2. Director UIET, M.D. University, Rohtak.

3. Controller of Examinations, M.D. University, Rohtak.

4. Director, UCC, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to upload the same on the University Website.

 Deputy Registrar/Assistant Registrar (Conduct/Secrecy/R-I/R-III/R-III/R-IV), M.D. University, Rohtak.

Assistant Registrar (Academic)

For Registrar